10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

LAST NAME

Arboleda Serna

Bayramoglu
Bayramoglu
Bayramoglu
Camp
Campos
Chan

Fale

Fale

Gokel

Heim

Heim
Ickes

Kerrigan

Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis

Leonoudakis

FIRST NAME
Luis
Murat
Murat
Murat
Kenneth
Juan
Fred
Sally
Sally
Anand

Stephanie

Stephanie
Jesse

Daniel P.
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris

Chris

PERMIT TYPE

Pedicab Operator

Commercial Parking

Lot

Commercial Parking

Lot

Commercial Parking
Garage

Pedicab Operator

Tow Car Operator
Commercial Parking
Garage

Bingo Games

Bingo Games

Commercial Parking

Lot

Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking

Lot
Pedicab Operator

Pedicab Owner

Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking

Lot

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

New

New

Renewal

Renewal

New

New

New

Renewal

Amendment

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal
New

New

Renewal

New

Renewal

Renewal

New

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

26 Pier #2

530 Turk St

610 Polk St

825 Sansome St
26 Pier #2

55 Napoleon St
524 Powell St
260 Sagamore St

260 Sagamore St

1625 Octavia St

2323 Golden Gate Ave

2800 Turk St
26 Pier #2

26 Pier #2

444 Stockton St

1 Shrader St

360 Grove St

999 California St

2250 Hayes St

DBA

Cabrio Taxi

Paradise Parking LLC
Paradise Parking LLC
Paradise Parking LLC

Cabrio Taxi

Atlas Towing Service Inc
ABM Parking Service

1st Congregational Christian
Church American Samoa

1st Congregational Christian
Church American Samoa
Gokel Incorporated

University Of San Francisco

University Of San Francisco
Cabrio Taxi

Cabrio Taxi

Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC

Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC

PERMIT #

144532

110771

110476

110726

144565

144564

110768

134615

134615

110116

400019

110718
144566

144561

110510

110770

110338

600043

110770

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS

N/A
32

32

60

N/A
N/A

57

N/A

N/A

23
117

279
N/A

13 Pedicabs

1865
270
598
90

71

05/29/2024

DECISION
CONTINUED
GRANTED
CONTINUED
GRANTED
CONTINUED
GRANTED
CONTINUED
GRANTED
GRANTED
CONTINUED

GRANTED

GRANTED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED
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PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR: 05/29/2024

# of TRUCKS/ #
New/ Renewal/ of PEDICABS/ #

LAST NAME FIRST NAME PERMIT TYPE Amendment ADDRESS DBA PERMIT # of STALLS DECISION
Commercial Parking

Leonoudakis Chris Lot Renewal 1199 Bush St Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 800038 60 GRANTED
Commercial Parking 79

Leonoudakis Chris Garage Renewal 301 Mission St Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 600059 GRANTED
Commercial Parking 250

Leonoudakis Chris Garage Renewal 2500 Mission St Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 110172 GRANTED
Commercial Parking 250

Leonoudakis Chris Garage Renewal 1500 Van Ness Ave Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 600030 GRANTED
Commercial Parking 250

Leonoudakis Chris Lot Renewal 1234 Pine St Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 800040 GRANTED
Commercial Parking 300

Leonoudakis Chris Garage Renewal 1390 Market St Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 600047 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Leonoudakis Chris Lot Renewal Pier 26 Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 110814 99 GRANTED
Commercial Parking 160

Leonoudakis Chris Garage Renewal 2210 Stockton St Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 500041 GRANTED
Commercial Parking 201

Leonoudakis Chris Garage Renewal 335 Powell St Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 600033 GRANTED
Commercial Parking 50

Leonoudakis Chris Garage Renewal 1 Lombard St Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 100149 GRANTED
Commercial Parking 140 New Montgomery 17

Leonoudakis Chris Garage Renewal St Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC 100438 GRANTED

Lopez Reyes William Tow Car Firm Renewal 1500 Yosemite Ave SF Tow LLC 144512 5 Trucks GRANTED

Mertens Rose Pedicab Operator New 26 Pier #2 Cabrio Taxi 144567 N/A CONTINUED
Commercial Parking 119

Mosser Neveo Lot Renewal 350 Turk St Central Towers Joint Venture 110230 GRANTED

Reyes Jose Tow Car Operator | New 355 Barneveld Ave Golden Gate Tow 144560 N/A CONTINUED

Smith Alicia Pedicab Operator New 26 Pier #2 Cabrio Taxi 144568 N/A CONTINUED
Commercial Parking

Tasci Ahmet Lot Renewal 1965 Lombard St Parking Nexus, Inc 110508 22 CONTINUED
Commercial Parking

Wong Walter Lot Renewal 205 13th St SF L&W Partnership 110226 75 CONTINUED

Yebra Mark Tow Car Firm Renewal 55 Napoleon St Atlas Towing Service Inc 143555 12 Trucks GRANTED

Commercial Parking
Yu Victoria Garage Renewal 732 Washington St Victoria's Parking Inc 600075 30 GRANTED
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PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR: 05/29/2024

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

# of TRUCKS/ #
New/ Renewal/ of PEDICABS/ #

LAST NAME FIRST NAME PERMIT TYPE Amendment ADDRESS DBA PERMIT # of STALLS DECISION
Commercial Parking

Zira Medet Lot New 801 Bryant St Tower Valet Parking Inc 110764 80 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Lot New 470 Brannan St United SF Parking Inc 110766 115 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Lot Renewal 425 Broadway St United SF Parking Inc 110635 63 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Lot Renewal 450 Beach St United SF Parking Inc 110634 138 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Lot Renewal 60 Clementina St United SF Parking Inc 110636 95 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 450 Folsom St United SF Parking Inc 110568 234 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 1550 Mission St United SF Parking Inc 110712 129 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 33 8th St United SF Parking Inc 110474 200 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 909 Montgomery St United SF Parking Inc 110389 55 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 260 Townsend St United SF Parking Inc 110322 71 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 847 Front St United SF Parking Inc 110710 60 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 123 Mission St United SF Parking Inc 110706 49 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 30 Otis St United SF Parking Inc 110705 70 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage New 350 Bay St United SF Parking Inc 110765 381 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 680 Mission St United SF Parking Inc 110472 250 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 22 4th St United SF Parking Inc 110511 55 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage New 33 Tehama St United SF Parking Inc 110767 75 GRANTED
Commercial Parking

Zira Tahir Garage Renewal 201 Folsom St United SF Parking Inc 110548 500 GRANTED
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