	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	
1	Arboleda Serna	Luis	Pedicab Operator	New	26 Pier #2	Cabrio Taxi	144532	N/A	CONTINUED
2	Bayramoglu	Murat	Commercial Parking Lot	New	530 Turk St	Paradise Parking LLC	110771	32	GRANTED
3	Bayramoglu	Murat	Commercial Parking Lot		610 Polk St	Paradise Parking LLC	110476	32	CONTINUED
3	Dayraniogiu	IVIUIAL	Commercial Parking	Reliewai	610 POIK St	Paradise Parking LLC	110476	60	CONTINUED
4	Bayramoglu	Murat	Garage	Renewal	825 Sansome St	Paradise Parking LLC	110726	80	GRANTED
5	Camp	Kenneth	<b>Pedicab Operator</b>	New	26 Pier #2	Cabrio Taxi	144565	N/A	CONTINUED
6	Campos	Juan	<b>Tow Car Operator</b>	New	55 Napoleon St	Atlas Towing Service Inc	144564	N/A	GRANTED
7	Chan	Fred	Commercial Parking Garage	New	524 Powell St	ABM Parking Service	110768	57	CONTINUED
8	Fale	Sally	Bingo Games	Renewal	260 Sagamore St	1st Congregational Christian Church American Samoa	134615	N/A	GRANTED
9	Fale	Sally	Bingo Games	Amendment	260 Sagamore St	1st Congregational Christian Church American Samoa	134615	N/A	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
10	Gokel	Anand	Lot	Renewal	1625 Octavia St	Gokel Incorporated	110116	23	CONTINUED
11	Heim	Stephanie	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal		University Of San Francisco	400019	117	GRANTED
	TICIIII	Stephanie	Commercial Parking	Renewal	2323 Golden Gate Ave	Office Sity Of Sail Francisco	100013		GRANTED
12	Heim	Stephanie	Lot	Renewal	2800 Turk St	University Of San Francisco	110718	279	GRANTED
13	Ickes	Jesse	Pedicab Operator	New	26 Pier #2	Cabrio Taxi	144566	N/A	CONTINUED
10	ickes	JC33C	r careas operator	1404	ZOTICI IIZ	CODITO TOXI	144300	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	CONTINUED
14	Kerrigan	Daniel P.	Pedicab Owner	New	26 Pier #2	Cabrio Taxi	144561	13 Pedicabs	CONTINUED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>					1865	
<b>15</b>	Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	444 Stockton St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	110510	1003	GRANTED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>					270	
16	Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	New	1 Shrader St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	110770	270	GRANTED
17	Leonoudakis	Chris	Commercial Parking	_	360 Grove St	Imperial Parking (II S \ II C	110338	598	GRANTED
1/	LEUHUUUAKIS	CHIIS	Garage Commercial Parking	Renewal	300 Glove 3t	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	110220		GRANIED
18	Leonoudakis	Chris	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	999 California St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	600043	90	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking					71	
19	Leonoudakis	Chris	Lot	New	2250 Hayes St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	110770	71	GRANTED

	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	
20	Leonoudakis	Chris	Commercial Parking Lot	Renewal	1199 Bush St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	800038	60	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
21	Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	301 Mission St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	600059	272	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking					350	
22	Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	2500 Mission St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	110172	250	GRANTED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>					250	
23	Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	1500 Van Ness Ave	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	600030	250	GRANTED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>					250	
24	Leonoudakis	Chris	Lot	Renewal	1234 Pine St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	800040	250	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking					300	
25	Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	1390 Market St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	600047	300	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking					99	
26	Leonoudakis	Chris	Lot	Renewal	Pier 26	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	110814		GRANTED
			Commercial Parking					160	
27	Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	2210 Stockton St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	500041		GRANTED
			Commercial Parking					201	
28	Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	335 Powell St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	600033		GRANTED
			Commercial Parking					50	
29	Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	1 Lombard St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	100149		GRANTED
			Commercial Parking		140 New Montgomery			17	
30	Leonoudakis –	Chris	Garage	Renewal	St	Imperial Parking (U.S.) LLC	100438		GRANTED
31	Lopez Reyes	William	Tow Car Firm	Renewal	1500 Yosemite Ave	SF Tow LLC	144512	5 Trucks	GRANTED
32	Mertens	Rose	Pedicab Operator	New	26 Pier #2	Cabrio Taxi	144567	N/A	CONTINUED
22	<b>B A</b>		Commercial Parking		250 T   1 C		440220	119	CDANITED
33	Mosser	Neveo	Lot	Renewal	350 Turk St	Central Towers Joint Venture	110230	21/2	GRANTED
34	Reyes	Jose	Tow Car Operator	New	355 Barneveld Ave	Golden Gate Tow	144560	N/A	CONTINUED
35	Smith	Alicia	Pedicab Operator	New	26 Pier #2	Cabrio Taxi	144568	N/A	CONTINUED
26	Taasi	Alexant	Commercial Parking		10CF Lovebowd Ct	Dauling Navys Inc	110500	22	CONTINUED
36	Tasci	Ahmet	Lot	Renewal	1965 Lombard St	Parking Nexus, Inc	110508	22	CONTINUED
27	Mana	Malton	Commercial Parking		205 12th Ct	CE LOM/ Doute on bin	110226	75	CONTINUED
37	Wong	Walter	Lot Car Firm	Renewal	205 13th St	SF L&W Partnership	110226	75	CONTINUED
38	Yebra	Mark	Tow Car Firm  Commercial Parking	Renewal	55 Napoleon St	Atlas Towing Service Inc	143555	12 Trucks	GRANTED
39	Yu	Victoria	Commercial Parking		722 Washington St	Victoria's Parking Inc	600075	30	CDANTED
33	TU	Victoria	Garage	Renewal	732 Washington St	Victoria's Parking Inc	600075	30	GRANTED

	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
			Commercial Parking						
<b>40</b>	Zira	Medet	Lot	New	801 Bryant St	Tower Valet Parking Inc	110764	80	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
1	Zira	Tahir	Lot	New	470 Brannan St	United SF Parking Inc	110766	115	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
2	Zira	Tahir	Lot	Renewal	425 Broadway St	United SF Parking Inc	110635	63	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
3	Zira	Tahir	Lot	Renewal	450 Beach St	United SF Parking Inc	110634	138	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
4	Zira	Tahir	Lot	Renewal	60 Clementina St	United SF Parking Inc	110636	95	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
5	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	450 Folsom St	United SF Parking Inc	110568	234	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
6	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	1550 Mission St	United SF Parking Inc	110712	129	GRANTED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
7	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	33 8th St	United SF Parking Inc	110474	200	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
8	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	909 Montgomery St	United SF Parking Inc	110389	55	GRANTED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
9	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	260 Townsend St	United SF Parking Inc	110322	71	GRANTED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
0	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	847 Front St	United SF Parking Inc	110710	60	GRANTED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
1	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	123 Mission St	United SF Parking Inc	110706	49	GRANTED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
2	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	30 Otis St	<b>United SF Parking Inc</b>	110705	70	GRANTED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
3	Zira	Tahir	Garage	New	350 Bay St	<b>United SF Parking Inc</b>	110765	381	GRANTED
			<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
4	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	680 Mission St	<b>United SF Parking Inc</b>	110472	250	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
55	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	22 4th St	United SF Parking Inc	110511	55	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
6	Zira	Tahir	Garage	New	33 Tehama St	United SF Parking Inc	110767	75	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
7	Zira	Tahir	Garage	Renewal	201 Folsom St	United SF Parking Inc	110548	500	GRANTED